FORM PTO - 1595 1-31-92 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1016	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AGFA-GEVAERT AG Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee D-51373 Leverkusen, Federal Republic of Germany Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 28, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: Agfa-Gevaert Internal Address: Septestraat 27 Street Address: B-2640 BELGIUM City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): Serial No. <u>09/393,673</u> If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ashley I. Pezzner	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:(1)_
CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 2207	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ashley I. Pezzner Name of Person Signing Reg. 35,646 Signature Attorney Docket #: AG 6547 (7244*92) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:(2)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detatch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C. Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

::ODMA\MHODMA\CB;106586;1

03/16/2001 GTDN11

0,0000299 09393673

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 011583 FRAME: 0175

A-G 6547-US

ASSIGNMENT

We, AGFA-GEVAERT AG residing at Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee, D-51373 Leverkusen, Federal Republic of Germany, do hereby assign to

> AGFA-GEVAERT Septestraat 27 B-2640 Mortsel Belgium

all our right, title and interest in and to the applications for Letters Patents in the United States of America for an invention entitled

Cyanine dyes

filed September 9, 1999 under serial number 09/393,673 the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which the respective Letters Patents will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made.

Signed at Leverkusen, Federal Republic of Germany this 28st day of February, 2001

AGFA-GEVAERT AG

i.V. Kapita W. Cellum Dr. Kapita Dr. Kapitza

GESAMT SEITEN 02

PATENT

REEL: 011583 FRAME: 0176